PROFILE OF DEAN ACTIVISTS, ALL DEMOCRATS, AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC

Dean Activists All Democrats General Public

% % %
Sex
Male 50 41 48
Female 49 59 52
No answer 1 0 0

100 100 100
Race
White 92 68 79
Black 1 22 11
Hispanic 3 12 10
Asian 2 2 2
Other/Multiracial 4 6 6
No answer/DK/Refused 1 2 2
Age
15-22%%* 6 8 9
23-29 12 10 12
30-39 17 18 19
40-49 19 20 21
50-59 23 17 16
60+ 22 26 22
No answer/DK/Refused 1 1 1
Education
Post-grad. training/degree 54 11 10
College graduate 25 14 16
Some college 17 22 24
H.S. grad or less 4 52 49
No answer/DK/Refused * 1 1
Household Income
$100,000 + 29 10 11
$75,000-$99,999 16 8 10
$50,000-$74,999 20 13 15
$40,000-$49,999 10 10 10
$30,000-$39,999 9 12 12
$20,000-$29,999 7 13 12
<$20,000 6 22 17
No answer/DK/Refused 3 12 13
Marital Status
Married 50 46 53
Not married 49 54 46
No answer/DK/Refused 1 * 1
Religion
Total White Protestant 19 31 41
White evangelical Prot. 2 14 21
Wh. Non-evangelical Prot. 17 17 20
White Catholic 12 16 16
Secular 38 10 10
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Church Attendancet
Once a week or more
1-2 times a month

A few times a year
Seldom

Never

No answer/DK/Refused

Party Identification
Republican
Democrat
Neither/Independent
Something else/DK

Ideology

Conservative

Moderate

Liberal

No answer/DK/Refused

Veteran in Household+
Yes
No
No answer/DK/Refused

Labor Union member
Union household
Non-union household
No answer/DK/Refused

Financial Situation
Excellent

Good

Only fair

Poor shape

No answer/DK/Refused

Employment Status+
Full-time

Part-time

Unemployed

Retired

No answer/DK/Refused

Dean Activists

%

15
9
17
27
32

*

69
16
15

16
82

10
89

16
83

13
45
32

56
17
11
15

All Democrats

35

%

38
16
20
14
11

20
80

17
82

35
42
17

48
12
40

General Public

%

39
15
19
15
11
1

30

33

30
7

36

39
19
6

22
71
1

14
85
1

42
34
14

52
12
35



Dean Activists All Democrats General Public

% % %
Iraq war going...?+
Very well * 7 14
Fairly well 2 29 42
Not too well 19 35 25
Not at all well 79 25 15
No answer/DK/Refused * 4 4
Satisfied w/ direction of
country¥
Satisfied 1 17 38
Dissatisfied 99 78 56
No answer/DK/Refused * 5 6
Total number of cases (N) 11,568 10,427 32,097
Certain questions were asked
of only a subset of
respondents, and therefore
have smaller sample sizes.
tIraq war going (N) 3,688 8,057 24,905
tSatisfaction w/country (N) 877 2,813 8,811
TChurch attendance (N) 11,568 8,093 24,907
TVeteran status (N) 11,568 6,180 18,893
+tEmployment status (N) 11,568 7,860 24,092
tFinancial Situation (N) 11,568 503 1,512

Data for “All Democrats” and “General Public” percentages are from Pew Research Center for the
People and the Press surveys conducted January 2004 through February 2005.
** - For “All Democrats” and “General Public,” respondents were at least 18 years of age.
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